

"
SLP(C)... 4660 OF 2004
ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

(CC 4660)
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in WA 1988/03
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. MADHUSUDHAN REDDY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 takes notice and requests for time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter. Issue notice to the second respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Post for final disposal after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER